507399312 07/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7446239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVELCO PHARMA SCHWEIZ AG	07/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KETABON GMBH	
Street Address:	WILHELM-WAGENFELD-STRASSE 20	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80807	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10335379
Patent Number:	11103467
Application Number:	17460476
Application Number:	16625845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026370022

Email: jason.voight@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: JASON D VOIGHT

Address Line 1: 3312 N KENSINGTON ST
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TMS-017,-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON D. VOIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Jason D. Voight/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMS-017,-019-22-07-07-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060590 FRAME: 0428

507399312

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR: Develco Pharma Schweiz AG

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Ketabon GmbH

Wilhelm-Wagenfeld-Strasse 20 80807 Munich, Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the following patents and/or patent applications, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

U.S. Patent No. 10,335,379;

U.S. Patent No. 11,103,467;

U.S. Application Number 17/460,476; and

U.S. Application Number 16/625,845.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent, when granted on any application(s) listed above, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives any facts known respecting said patent(s)/patent application(s), and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention described in said patent(s)/patent application(s).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

Develco Pharma-Schweiz/AC

Signature:

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 07/22/2022

Date:

Portin Remnet

07 07.22

PATENT REEL: 060590 FRAME: 0429